MID-B06E Rev 10                                                                                                                                                                                              EU Type Examination Cert.
Page 1 of 11
EU Type Examination Certificate Number: 0120/ SGS0010/R1
Honeywell Elster Metering Ltd
Tollgate Business Park
 Beaconside
 Stafford
 ST16 3EF

4.  Annex of Variants
Product Variant Identification Details:
  Type Designation    Description of meter
POLY- PHASE (A1100) MODEL CODE
Vref Ib Imax  MODEL
    TYPE (nameplate)
example: L B 3 A A B B
B
S N N S -
A
N
PRODUCT/TERMINATION
Poly- Phase, BS/DIN termination L B
SERVICE TYPE
3Ph 4W (Plus 1 ph 2w for LCD version)   3
3ph 3w    2
CURRENT RANGE
Direct Connected 5-100A    A
Direct Connected 5 – 85A     B
CT Operated 1-6A    C
CT Operated 1-10A    D
VOLTAGE
220 – 240V (L--N) (LB3****** variants)     A
220 – 240V  (L--L) (LB2****** variants)     B
ACCURACY CLASS
 50 Hz  Class B kWh(EN 50470-3), Class 2 kvarh (IEC62053-23) B
 50 Hz  Class A kWh(EN 50470-3), Class 2 kvarh (IEC62053-23) C
TARIFF CONFIGURATION Source of import register configured at time of manufacture
Mechanical & LCD
Single Rate kWh import only       B
LCD Only
Single Rate kWh Import register and Export register       D
Single Rate kWh Import register and Export register with backlit display       F
Two Rate kWh Import only switched to any live  (3ph 4w)        R
Two Rate kWh Import register and export register switched to any live (3ph 4w)        T
Two Rate kWh Import only floating 2 auxiliary terminals (For Ref: switched to any live)      V
Two Rate kWh Import register and Export register floating 2 auxiliary terminals       X
Two Rate kWh Import only switched to neutral – internally connected to A phase (3ph 4w)  Y
Two Rate kWh Import reg and export reg switched to neutral – internal connected to ‘A’ phase (3p4w)  Z
DISPLAY CONFIGURATION
Mechanical
Mechanical Register 7 digit Least Significant Digit 1/10 kWh direct connected and CT operated meters B
Mechanical Register 6 digit Least Significant Digit 1/10 kWh direct connected and CT operated meters C
Mechanical Register 7 digit Least Significant Digit 1/100 kWh CT operated meters only D
Mechanical Register 6 digit Least Significant Digit 1/100 kWh CT operated meters only E
Mechanical Register 7 digit Least Significant Digit 1/10 kWh (Coded Decimal First Drum) F
Mechanical Register 6 digit Least Significant Digit 1/10 kWh (Coded Decimal First Drum) G
Mechanical Register 6 digit Least Significant Digit 1 kWh direct connected meters only H
LCD Only
Customer specific display configuration loaded at time of manufacture        S
DISPLAY CYCLE (LCD Only)
Customer specific display sequence loaded at time of manufacture    S
AUXILIARY OUTPUT
No Output     N
SO (Pulsing) tied to neutral 1 auxiliary terminal (Not 2 rate floating) 3 Phase 4 Wire only   P
SO (Pulsing) floating 2 auxiliary terminals  (1-Rate only)   Q
IrDA tied to neutral 1 auxiliary terminal (Not 2 rate floating) 3 Phase 4 Wire only   S
IrDA floating 2 auxiliary terminals (1 Rate only)   T
 EU-Type Examination Certificate Number:
0120/ SGS0010/R1
Issue Number: 2 Dated: 18th April 2018
MID-B-06E Rev 10
                                     EU Type Examination Cert.
Page 10 of 11
 POLY- PHASE (A1100) MODEL CODE
Vref Ib Imax  MODEL
    TYPE (nameplate)
example: L B 3 A A B B
B
S N N S -
A
N